
Page 1 of 1 

Eric Fryson 

From: Roddy, Lisa (Lisa.Roddy@pgnmail.com] 

Sent: Friday, January 04, 2013 8:08 AM 

To: Filings@psc.state.fI.us 

Cc: Keino Young; bryan.anderson@fpl.com; jessica.cano@fpl.com; Kenneth Hoffman; Captain 
Samuel Miller; Robert Scheffel Wright; Vicki Gordon Kaufman; Jon C. Moyle, Jr.; Kelly, JR; 
Charles Rehwinkel; James W. Brew; Randy B. Miller; jwhitlock@enviroattorney.com; 
gdavis@enviroattomey.com; Walls. J. Michael; Gamba, Blaise N.; Bemier, Matthew (Carlton 
Fields); Burnett, John; Triplett. Dianne; Lewis Jr. Paul; Tibbetts, Arlene 

Subject: E-Filing &E-Service: PEF's Notice of Intent to Retain Party Status - Dkt# 130009-EI 

Attachments: Notice of Intent to Retain Party Status - Dkt# 130009.pdf 

This electronic filing is made by 

John T. Burnett 
P.O. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 
727-820-5184 
john.burnett@pgnmail.com 

DOCKET No: 130009-EI 

On behalf of Progress Energy Florida 

Consisting of 3 pages. 

The attached document for filing is Progress Energy Florida's 
Notice of Intent to Retain Party Status in above referenced docket. 

Lisa Roddy 
Regulatory Analyst 

Progress Energy Florida a subsidiary of Duke Energy 

106 E. College Ave., Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
direct line: (850) 521-1425 
VN 249-1425 
lisa.roddy@pgnmail.com 
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Progress Energy JOHN T. BURNETT 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

January 4, 2013 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 130009-EI 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc. is its 
Notice of Intent to Retain Party Status. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing as provided in the Commission's 
electronic filing procedures. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Respectfull y, 

sf John T. Burnett 

JTBflmr 
Enclosure 

cc: Parties ofRecord 

299 First Ave North (33701) . Post Office Box 14042 (33733) . st. Petersburg. Florida 
Phone: 727.820.5184· Fax: 727-820-5249' Email: john.bumett@pgnmail.com GO r :~~t;T SU';St:f)' ['f,T'; 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Nuclear Cost Recovery Clause 	 Docket No. 130009-EI 

Filed: January 4, 2013 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA'S 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO RETAIN PARTY STATUS 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. hereby files this notice of its intent to retain party status in 

the above docket and requests that all pleadings, orders, notices and other documents filed in this 

proceeding be served on the following: 

John T. Burnett 
Post Office Box 14042 (33733) 
299 First Ave. North (33701) 
St. Petersburg, FL 
John.burnett@pgnmail.com 

1. Michael Walls, Esq. 
Carlton Fields Law Firm 
P.O. Box 3239 
Tampa, FL 33601-3239 
mwalls@carltonfields.com 

Blaise N. Gamba, Esq. 
Carlton Fields Law Firm 
P.O. Box 3239 
Tampa, FL 33601-3239 
bgamba@carltonfields.com 

Dianne M. Triplett 

Post Office Box 14042 (33733) 

299 First Ave. North (33701) 

St. Petersburg, FL 

Dianne. triplett@pgnmail.com 


Paul Lewis, Jr. 

106 East College Avenue 

Suite 800 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com 


Matthew Bernier 

Carlton Fields Law Firm 

215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 500 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

mbernier@carltonfields.com 


Respectfully submitted, 

By: /s/ John T. Burnett 

John T. Burnett 
Deputy General Counsel 
Progress Energy Service Company, 4L<;. 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733 
Telephone: 727.820.5184 
Facsimile: 727.820.5519 o0 0 4 7 JAN -4 ~ 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 
electronic mail to the following this 4th day of January, 2013. 

lsi John T. Burnett 
Attorney 

Keino Young, Esq. 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
kyoung@psc.state.fl.us 

Bryan Anderson, Esq. 
Jessica Cano, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light 
700 Universe Boulevard 
June Beach, FL 33408-0420 
bryan.anderson@fpJ.com 
Jessica.cano@fpJ.com 

Ken Hoffinan 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

Capt. Samuel Miller, USAF 
Federal Executive Agencies 
c/o AFLSA / JACL-UL T 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403 
samuel.miller@tyndall.af.mil 

J.R. Kelly 
Charles 1. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

James W. Brew, Esq. 
clo Brickfield Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
ibrew@bbrslaw.com 

J. Michael Walls, Esq. 
Blaise N. Gamba, Esq. 
Carlton Fields Law Firm 
P.O. Box 3239 
Tampa, FL 33601-3239 
mwalls@carltonfields.com 
bgamba@carltonfields.com 

Matthew Bernier, Esq. 
Carlton Fields Law Firm 
215 S. Monroe St., Suite 500 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
mbernier@carltonfields.com 

Randy B. Miller 
White Springs Agricultural Chemicals, Inc. 
Post Office Box 300 
White Springs, FL 32096 
RMiller@gcsphosphate.com 

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
c/o James S. Whitlock / Gary A. Davis 
Gary A. Davis & Associates 
P.O. Box 649 
Hot Springs, NC 28743 
iwhitlock@enviroattorney.com 
gdavis@enviroattorney.com 

Florida Retail Federation 
Robert Scheffel Wright 
c/o Gardner, Bist, Wiener Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 

Vicki Kaufinan 
John Moyle, Jr. 
Keefe Law Firm 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
vkaufman@kagmlaw.com 
jmoyle@kagmlaw.com 


